
 1 

Western Collaborative Conservation Network 
Leadership Team List by Working Group, Committee and Team 

as of November 7th, 2021 
 

Working Group, 
Committee, or Team 

Name Organization State Email 

Steering Committee Tahnee 
Robertson 

Southwest Decision Resources Arizona tahnee@swdresources.com  

Richard Alper Mediator & Facilitator Colorado richard@confluencecollaboration.org 
Shannon Wadas Rivers Edge West and  

Cross Watershed Network 
Colorado swadas@riversedgewest.org  

John Roberts Idaho Forest Restoration Partnership Idaho idahoforester@gmail.com 
Gary Burnett Heart of the Rockies Montana gary@heart-of-rockies.org  
Alan Barton New Mexico Forest and Watershed Restoration 

Institute University of New Mexico 
New Mexico awbarton@nmhu.edu  

Dave Bastian Canyon Country Discovery Center Utah daveb@ccdiscovery.org 
Rox Hicks USFWS Wyoming rox_hicks@fws.gov  
Ethan Kunard  Montana Watershed Coordination Council Montana ethan@mtwatersheds.org  
Billy Tarrant Borderlands Research Institute-Texas Texas billy.tarrant@sulross.edu  

Confluence 2021 Planning 
Team  
(* from Montana Working 
Group-see separate list 
below) 

Daniel 
Anderson* 

The Common Ground Project Montana  daniel@thecommongroundproject.us 

Dave Bastian Canyon Country Discovery Center Utah daveb@ccdiscovery.org 
Rox Hicks USFWS Wyoming rox_hicks@fws.gov  
Heather Knight Colorado State University, Center for Collaborative 

Conservation 
Colorado heather.knight@colostate.edu  

Ethan Kunard* Montana Watershed Coordination Council Montana ethan@mtwatersheds.org  
John Leary RiversEdge West Colorado jleary@riversedgewest.org  
Tim Love* Montana Forest Collaboration Network Montana tglove@charter.net 
Bill Milton* Musselshell Watershed Coalition Montana billmiltonmt@gmail.com 
Aireona Raschke Central AZ Conservation Alliance Arizona araschke@dbg.org 
Shauni 
Seccombe* 

University of Montana,  CNREP Montana shauni.seccombe@umontana.edu  

Awareness & Engagement 
Working Group 
(Coordinators) 

Richard Alper Mediator & Facilitator Colorado richard@confluencecollaboration.org 
Paul Burnett  Trout Unlimited Utah pburnett@tu.org  
Casey Davenhill Colorado Watershed Assembly Colorado casey@coloradowater.org  
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Jeske Grave Teton Regional Land Trust Idaho jeske@tetonlandtrust.org 
Rox Hicks USFWS Wyoming rox_hicks@fws.gov  
Denny Iverson Blackfoot Challenge Montana dbar7@blackfoot.net  
Allie Maloney MT Wilderness Assoc./Wild Montana Montana  amaloney@wildmontana.org  
Jay Olsen Utah Watershed Coordinating Council Utah jayolsen@utah.gov  
Deidre (Dee) 
Tarr 

NRCS, Claunch-Pinto Soil and Water Conservation 
District 

New Mexico Dierdre.Tarr@nm.nacdnet.net 

Louis Wertz Western Landowners Alliance Colorado louis@westernlandowners.org 
Jacelyn Downey Audubon, Wyoming Wyoming Jacelyn.Downey@audubon.org 
Leah Potter-
Weight 

Quivira Coalition NM leahpw@quiviracoalition.org 

Capacity Building Working 
Group  
(Emerging Leaders 
Group**) (Coordinators)            

Daniel 
Anderson** 

The Common Ground Project Montana daniel@thecommongroundproject.us  

Travis Anklam** University of Montana, CNREP Montana travis.anklam@umontana.edu  
Dave Bastian Canyon Country Discovery Center Utah daveb@ccdiscovery.org 
Michellsey 
Benally 

Ancestral Lands Conservation Legacy New Mexico mbenally@conservationlegacy.org  

Deb Kleinman The Lupine Collaborative Wyoming deb@lupinecollaborative.com  
Heather 
Knight** 

Colorado State University, Center for Collaborative 
Conservation 

Colorado heather.knight@colostate.edu  

Ethan Kunard Montana Watershed Coordination Council Montana ethan@mtwatersheds.org  
Chelsea 
Phillippe** 

USFS Utah chelsea.phillippe@gmail.com  

Tahnee 
Robertson 

Southwest Decision Resources Arizona tahnee@swdresources.com  

Sarah King Altar Valley Conservation Alliance Arizona sarah@altarvalleyconservation.org  
Karen Simms Pima County Arizona Karen.simms@pima.gov  
Gary Severson USFS Collaboration Cadre Colorado SEVERSONBRECK@msn.com 
Shannon Wadas Rivers Edge West and  

Cross Watershed Network 
Colorado swadas@riversedgewest.org  

Joe Zebrowski University of New Mexico New Mexico jpzebrowski@nmhu.edu  
Natalie Sexton USFWS Human Dimensions Branch Colorado natalie_sexton@fws.gov 
Brad Milley (Oct-
Jan 2022) 

USFWS Human Dimensions Branch Colorado brad_milley@fws.gov 

Robin Boies Shoesole Resource Management Group Nevada vineyard.boies@gmail.com  
Devin Landry** CA Landscape Stewardship Network University of MT 

CNREP 
Montana Devin.Landry@mso.umt.edu  
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John Leary RiversEdge West Colorado jleary@riversedgewest.org  
Stephanie 
Barron** 

University of Montana Graduate Student Montana sabarron@randolphcollege.edu  

Jonathan 
Paklaian 

Arkansas River Watershed Collaborative Colorado jonathan@arkcollaborative.org  

Michaela Gold** Northern Arizona University Arizona msg346@nau.edu  
Public Policy Working 
Group (Coordinators) 

Alan Barton New Mexico Forest and Watershed Restoration 
Institute University of New Mexico 

New Mexico awbarton@nmhu.edu  

Mary Grace 
Bedwell 

USFS-Medicine Bow-Routt National Forest & 
Thunder Basin National Grassland 

Wyoming mary.bedwell@usda.gov 
 

Zach Bohdane Western Landowners Alliance-Washington DC Washington DC zbodhane@westernlandowners.org  
Wanda Burget Accord Resource Solutions, LLC and Wyoming Mining 

Natural Resource Foundation 
Wyoming wburget@accordresourcesolutions.com  

Jessica Crowder Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust Wyoming jessica@wsgalt.org 
Amos Eno Landowner Conservation Action Network-Maine Maine aeno@landcan.org  
Steve Jester Partners for Conservation Texas info@partnersforconservation.org  
Heather Johnson US Fish and Wildlife Service, Partners for Wildlife Colorado heather_johnson@fws.gov  
Bill Milton Musselshell Watershed Coalition Montana billmiltonmt@gmail.com 
Jennifer 
Treutelaar 
Nelson 

US Forest Service, Regional Partnerships Program 
Manager 

New Mexico jennifer.nelson@usda.gov 

Pat O’Toole Ladder Ranch Wyoming h2otoole@gmail.com  
Aireona Raschke Central AZ Conservation Alliance Arizona araschke@dbg.org 
Andrew Ray National Park Service, Greater Yellowstone Network Montana andrew_ray@nps.gov 
John Roberts Idaho Forest Restoration Partnership Idaho idahoforester@gmail.com 
Shannon Wadas Rivers Edge West and  

Cross Watershed Network 
Colorado swadas@riversedgewest.org  

Jessica Western  Big Goose Creek Solutions Wyoming biggoosecreekresolutions@gmail.com 
Rick Merrick South Central Mountain RC&D; The Otero Working 

Group 
New Mexico rmerrick@scmrcd.org 

Aaron Voos USFS-Medicine Bow-Routt National Forest & 
Thunder Basin National Grassland 

Wyoming aaron.voos@usda.gov 

Sustainable Funding 
Working Group 
(Coordinators) 

Richard Alper Mediator & Facilitator Colorado richard@confluencecollaboration.org 
 

Gary Burnett Heart of the Rockies Montana gary@heart-of-rockies.org  
Paul Hudnut Mighty Arrow Foundation Colorado Paul.Hudnut@gmail.com 
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Heather Knight Colorado State University, Center for Collaborative 
Conservation 

Colorado heather.knight@colostate.edu  

John Sanderson Center for Collaborative Conservation Colorado John.sanderson@colostate.edu  
Jackson Moller Conservation Finance Network Colorado jmoller@conservation-finance.org  

Team Members Unassigned 
to a Working Group or 
Committee                          
(** original Facilitation 
Team-still offer guidance) 

Elliese Wright NM Forest and Watershed Restoration Institute New Mexico wrightelliese@gmail.com 
Arielle Quintana Cochiti Pueblo New Mexico arielle.quintana@colostate.edu  
Matt 
McKinney** 

Center for Natural Resources and Environmental 
Policy University of Montana 

Montana matthew.mckinney@umontana.edu  

Shawn 
Johnson** 

Center for Natural Resources and Environmental 
Policy University of Montana 

Montana shawn.johnson@umontana.edu  

Facilitation and 
Coordination Team 

Heather Knight Colorado State University, Center for Collaborative 
Conservation 

Colorado heather.knight@colostate.edu  

Nicole Reese Crowd Conservation Colorado nicole@crowd-conservation.org  
Rosie Costain CSU Graduate Student Colorado rosie.costain@colostate.edu  

Network Advisors Catie Boehmer Salazar Center for North American Conservation Colorado Catie.Boehmer@colostate.edu  
Brett Wolk Colorado Forest Restoration Institute Colorado Brett.Wolk@colostate.edu  
Laura Cutlip Western Governor’s Association Colorado lcutlip@westgov.org  

 
  

mailto:heather.knight@colostate.edu
mailto:John.sanderson@colostate.edu
mailto:jmoller@conservation-finance.org
mailto:wrightelliese@gmail.com
mailto:arielle.quintana@colostate.edu
mailto:matthew.mckinney@umontana.edu
mailto:shawn.johnson@umontana.edu
mailto:heather.knight@colostate.edu
mailto:nicole@crowd-conservation.org
mailto:rosie.costain@colostate.edu
mailto:Catie.Boehmer@colostate.edu
mailto:Brett.Wolk@colostate.edu
mailto:lcutlip@westgov.org


 5 

 
Montana Working 
Group 

Daniel Anderson* The Common Ground Project  daniel@thecommongroundproject.us 
Alexis Bonogofsky World Wildlife Fund alexis.bonogofsky@wwfus.org 
Gary Burnett Heart of the Rockies gary@heart-of-rockies.org  
Caroline Byrd Cinnabar Foundation  
Erynn Castellanos Bob Marshall Wilderness Foundation; Latino Outdoors  
Katie Epstein Cornell University & MSU  
Dennis Glick replace 
with new ED 

Future West dennis@future-west.org 

Julia Haggerty Montana State University  
Kelsie Huyser National Parks Conservation Association kdougherty@npca.org  
Ben Irey National Forest Foundation  
Denny Iverson Blackfoot Challenge dbar7@blackfoot.net  
   
Shawn Johnson Center for Natural Resources and Environmental Policy University of 

Montana 
shawn.johnson@umontana.edu  

Steve Kimball MT DNRC; Montana Forest Collaboration Network  
Ethan Kunard* Montana Watershed Coordination Council ethan@mtwatersheds.org  
Bill Long Solid Ground Consulting  
Tim Love* Montana Forest Collaboration Network tglove@charter.net 
Allie Maloney MT Wilderness Assoc./Wild Montana  amaloney@wildmontana.org  
Matt McKinney Center for Natural Resources and Environmental Policy University of 

Montana 
matthew.mckinney@umontana.edu  

Bill Milton* Musselshell Watershed Coalition billmiltonmt@gmail.com 
Cliff Montagne Montana State University  
Mark Peck Lincoln County Commissioner & Kootenia Forest Stakeholders  mark.peck@libby.org 
Rebecca Ramsey Swan Valley Connections  
Shauni Seccombe University of Montana,  CNREP shauni.seccombe@umconnect.umt.edu  
Lara Tomov Stories for Action  
Kendall Wojcik Winnett ACES  
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